TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.		05/01/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McGraw Hill Financial, Inc.	
Street Address:	1221 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72293014	AEROSPACE DAILY
Serial Number:	75344073	ARCHITECTURAL RECORD
Serial Number:	75804431	AVIATION WEEK
Serial Number:	74131302	AVIATION WEEK & SPACE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78685703	
Serial Number:	85456916	BUILDSHARE
Serial Number:	72357463	BUSINESS & COMMERCIAL AVIATION
Serial Number:	72228970	BUSINESS AVIATION
Serial Number:	73076860	COAL OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	73422175	COALDAT
Serial Number:	78971760	CONNECTING PEOPLE_PROJECTS_PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	74617114	CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	85122992	CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	72306795	CONSTRUCTION WEEK
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0011

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	71301522	DAILY PACIFIC BUILDER
Serial Number:	74327634	DATA FAX
Serial Number:	85732717	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	72407048	DODGE
Serial Number:	85450629	DODGE BIDPRO
Serial Number:	75107466	DODGE DATALINE
Serial Number:	85706107	DODGE DOCUPRO
Serial Number:	74660092	DODGE MARKET LEADER
Serial Number:	85754870	DODGE MOMENTUM INDEX
Serial Number:	71305899	DODGE REPORTS
Serial Number:	74316099	E NEWS
Serial Number:	77186158	EDITORIAL WINDOW
Serial Number:	77186169	EDITORIAL WINDOW (EWINDOW)
Serial Number:	78734515	EMIS
Serial Number:	73463527	EMIS
Serial Number:	71618978	ENGINEERING NEWS-RECORD
Serial Number:	73635289	ENR
Serial Number:	85009070	EPROJECT LEAD MANAGER
Serial Number:	85784322	ESSENTIAL INTELLIGENCE
Serial Number:	73823822	GAS DAILY
Serial Number:	85014580	GLOBAL ENERGY AWARDS
Serial Number:	72412929	GREEN SHEET
Serial Number:	78913758	GREENSOURCE
Serial Number:	78738976	INDEMAND
Serial Number:	73527860	INSIDE F.E.R.C.'S GAS MARKET REPORT
Serial Number:	73333254	INSIDE N.R.C.
Serial Number:	85008371	M2M GAS
Serial Number:	85008306	M2M POWER
Serial Number:	85035720	MARKET ANALYZER
Serial Number:	78242725	MCGRAW HILL
Serial Number:	85398650	MCGRAW HILL CONSTRUCTION
Serial Number:	85730323	MCGRAW HILL FINANCIAL
Serial Number:	85670030	MCGRAW HILL FINANCIAL
Serial Number:	73348112	MCGRAW-HILL
Serial Number:	85338679	MCGRAW-HILL BUZZ

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0012

	85398490	MCGRAW-HILL CONSTRUCTION
Serial Number:	85396342	MCGRAW HILL CONSTRUCTION
Serial Number:	78913784	MCGRAW-HILL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTORSTORE
Serial Number:	78395374	MCGRAW-HILL CONSTRUCTION NETWORK
Serial Number:	77735224	MCGRAW-HILL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
Serial Number:	75256247	MEGAWATT DAILY
Serial Number:	73499980	METALS ALERT
Serial Number:	73421350	METALS WEEK
Serial Number:	85930454	MHFI
Serial Number:	77884114	MRO
Serial Number:	78858842	MRO PROSPECTOR
Serial Number:	77385648	NAVIGATING OPPORTUNITIES
Serial Number:	77280838	NEW YORK CONSTRUCTION
Serial Number:	73032317	NUCLEAR FUEL
Serial Number:	78750683	NUCLEAR FUEL
Serial Number:	72090430	NUCLEONICS WEEK
Serial Number:	85010109	OVERHAUL & MAINTENANCE
Serial Number:	74419651	PLATT'S
Serial Number:	78420567	PLATTS LNG DAILY
Serial Number:	73195474	PLATT'S OILGRAM NEWS
Serial Number:	73195475	PLATT'S OILGRAM PRICE REPORT
Serial Number:	85372813	PLATTS STEEL ALERT
Serial Number:	77049071	PLATTS STEEL MARKETS DAILY
Serial Number:	75305225	POWERDAT
Serial Number:	78069696	POWERMAP
Serial Number:	72018235	RECORD HOUSES
Serial Number:	71563667	S
Serial Number:	73833822	S
Serial Number:	72041628	S
Serial Number:	85661997	SNAP
Serial Number:	72046848	SPACE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85035671	SPECSHARE
Serial Number:	72041627	SWEET'S
Serial Number:	73835418	SWEET'S
Serial Number:	73012571	SWEET'S BUYLINE
	٦٢	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0013

	72451319	SWEET'S GUIDELINES
Serial Number:	73211827	THE DAILY JOURNAL
Serial Number:	78514844	THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES
Serial Number:	78408889	THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES
Serial Number:	78427726	THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES
Serial Number:	73656575	THE MONEY MARKET DIRECTORY
Serial Number:	77649517	THE TOP 400 CONTRACTORS
Serial Number:	77649402	THE TOP 500 DESIGN FIRMS
Serial Number:	77653508	THE TOP 600 SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS
Serial Number:	73669271	THE WEEKLY OF BUSINESS AVIATION
Serial Number:	75687332	THE WEEKLY OF BUSINESS AVIATION
Serial Number:	78738980	WORLD AEROSPACE DATABASE
Serial Number:	73551559	WORLD AVIATION DIRECTORY
Serial Number:	85819733	DODGE BUILDSHARE
Serial Number:	85819265	DODGE CONSTRUCTION OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	85819193	DODGE GLOBAL NETWORK
Serial Number:	85819259	DODGE LEAD CENTER
Serial Number:	85819732	DODGE NETWORK EXPRESS
Serial Number:	85889514	PLATTS OIL ARBITRAGE WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129693000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: 11 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51066-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	05/17/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=51066-009-NC-Recordation#page1.tif source=51066-009-NC-Recordation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0014

source=51066-009-NC-Recordation#page3.tif source=51066-009-NC-Recordation#page4.tif source=51066-009-NC-Recordation#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0015

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 14, 2013.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE McGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC. UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law, the undersigned hereby certify:

- (1) The name of the Corporation is The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was formed was McGraw-Hill Publishing Company, Inc.
- (2) The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on December 29, 1925.
- (3) Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to effect the change in the Corporation's name from "The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc." to "McGraw Hill Financial, Inc.". Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. The corporate name shall be: McGraw Hill Financial, Inc."

(4) This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was properly authorized by vote at a meeting of the Corporation's Board of Directors, duly held on February 27, 2013, followed by the affirmative vote of at least a majority of all outstanding shares of Common Stock entitled to vote thereon at the Annual Meeting of Shareholders of the Corporation duly held on May 1, 2013.

Certificate of Amendment_SW.docx

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been signed this 1st day of May, 2013.

Kenneth M. Vittor

Executive Vice President

Scott L. Bennett

Secretary

New York State Department of Financial Service

I, Gene C. Brooks, First Assistant Counsel for Banking, New York State Department of Financial Services, hereby approve, pursuant to the New York Business Corporation Law Section 301(a)(5)(B), as amended, the use of the word or a derivative of the word "finance" in the name of MCGRAW HILL FINANCIAL, INC.

THE APPROVAL GRANTED HEREIN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A LICENSE TO ENGAGE IN ANY PARTICULAR ACTIVITY OR INDICATE A DETERMINATION THAT NO SUCH LICENSE IS NECESSARY. IT DOES NOT ITSELF OPERATE TO RESERVE THE NAME WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department this 7th day of March 2013.

Gene C. Brooks

First Assistant Counsel

REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0019

130501000665.

IBMX-I PME: 31

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF THE McGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 0 1 2013

TAX S.

Prepared by:

Scott L. Bennett, Esq.

Senior Vice President, Secretary and

Associate General Counsel

The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.

1221 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10020

(212) 512-3998

JA

SOUS APR 31 PM 12: 24
RECEIVED

719

Certificate of Amendment_SW.docx

TRADEMARK REEL: 005031 FRAME: 0020

Drawdown

RECORDED: 05/20/2013